OTOW Condo Association Balance Sheet

As of: 09/30/2024

Account Name
ASSETS
Cash
Checking Account
Money Market
Total Cash

Accounts Receivable

Due from PKY Pinellas
Allowance for Doubtful Accounts
Prepaid Insurance - General
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & Fund Balance
Liabilities
Deferred Income - Service Agreement
Accounts Payable
Due to Parkway
Due to PKY Pinellas
Total Liabilities

Fund Balance
Calculated Fund Balance
TOTAL LIABILITIES & Fund Balance

Balance

81,997
28,855

110,851

180,955
107,050
(51,000)
483,726

831,583

38,193
401,330
18,820
3,592

461,935

369,647

831,583



OTOW Condo Operating Budget Report
For the (3) month Period ended September, 2024

Account Name Annual Budget YTD Budget YTD Actual YTD $ Var.
(100% of year) (25% of year) (25% of year) (25% of year)
Income
Association Income - CSF Income 27,642,944 6,910,736 6,897,040 (13,696)
Assoc Income - Interest Charges 0 0 2,571 2,571
Assoc Income- Payment Rejection 0 0 175 175
Assoc Income - Late Charges 0 0 4,375 4,375
Income- Laundry Licensing 145,000 36,250 38,920 2,670
Interest Income Synovus 0 0 36 36
Total Operating Income 27,787,944 6,946,986 6,943,117 (3,869)
Expense
Association Expenses - ACH Rebates 0 0 0 0
Association Expenses - Management Fees 715,392 178,848 178,848 0
Maintenance Expenses: Janitorial and Gro 3,249,072 812,268 812,268 0
Maintenance Expenses: Landscape Services 2,795,990 698,998 698,998 0
Maintenance Expenses: Building Maintenan 1,340,667 335,167 368,734 (33,568)
Maintenance Expenses: Remediation and Sp 900,797 225,199 230,153 (4,954)
Maintenance Expenses: Elevator Services 298,080 74,520 75,524 (1,004)
Maintenance Expenses: Electrical Service 217,598 54,400 54,400 0
Maintenance Expenses: Inspection Service 289,138 72,285 72,284 0
Assoc Exp - Condo Registration 19,872 4,968 0 4,968
Cost of Services - Bulk Service Agreemen 3,100,032 775,008 749,619 25,389
Cost of Services - Gate Services 572,314 143,079 140,754 2,324
Cost of Services - Trash 450,101 112,525 104,157 8,369
Cost of Services - Water 1,022,414 255,604 229,232 26,371
Cost of Services - Wastewater & Irr 1,579,824 394,956 394,956 0
Cost of Services- Operating Cost 8,000 2,000 1,744 256
Cost of Services - Rec Amenities 2,497,910 624,478 624,478 0
G & A- Bad Debt Expense 62,597 15,649 0 15,649
G & A Expense - Postage 20,000 5,000 9,221 (4,221)
G & A Expense - Printing 20,000 5,000 17 4,983
G & A Expense - Bank Fees 250 63 108 (45)
G & A Expense - Dues & Subscriptions 5,000 1,250 5,600 (4,350)
G & A Expense- Licenses 200 50 0 50
G & A Expense- Travel 250 63 0 63
Insurance - Prop & Liability 4,279,758 1,069,940 1,269,689 (199,750)
Professional Fees- Association Audit Fee 47,693 11,923 17,175 (5,252)
Professional Fees-Association Tax Return 11,923 2,981 0 2,981
Professional Fees - Insurance Consultant 260,000 65,000 2,000 63,000
Professional Fees - Legal Expenses 92,405 23,101 28,705 (5,604)
R&M - Building 168,469 42117 30,821 11,296
R&M- Building- Railings 395,000 98,750 0 98,750
R&M - Building - Elevators 453,075 113,269 71,202 42,067
R&M - Building - Monitoring Expense 110,000 27,500 14,653 12,847
R&M - Building - Painting 915,106 228,777 197,985 30,791
R&M - Building - Reroofs Clearwater 1,502,323 375,581 105,307 270,274
R&M - Streets 53,654 13,414 0 13,414
Taxes - Federal Income Tax Expense 250 63 0 63
Utilities- Electricity 14,000 3,500 1,877 1,623
Utilities- Electricity- Laundry 128,790 32,198 22,154 10,044
Utilities- Electricity- Elevators 40,000 10,000 11,687 (1,687)
Utilities-Electricity- Outside Lights 87,000 21,750 20,045 1,705
Utilities- Electricity- Streetlights 63,000 15,750 25,151 (9,401)
Total Operating Expense 27,787,944 6,946,986 6,569,546 377,441
Total Annual Expenses (w/o reserves) 27,787,944 6,946,986 6,569,546 377,441
Excess (Deficit funds for the (3) months 0 (0) 373,572 373,572

period ending September 30, 2024



Check Register

Date Range: 09/01/2024 to 09/30/2024

Check # Check Date Payee Name Amount
1499 09/11/2024 Parkway Maint & Mgmt. Pinellas 805,561.17
1500 09/13/2024 274 Gorman Clearwater 337.33
1501 09/13/2024 Alan's Roofing Inc 105,306.66
1502 09/13/2024 Allied Universal Security 33,364.18
1503 09/13/2024 Atis Elevator Inspections LLC 250.00
1504 09/13/2024 CS&L CPAs 6,875.00
1505 09/13/2024 Cintas Fire Protection 3,817.56
1506 09/13/2024 Data Flow Communications, LLC 31.57
1507 09/13/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,273.25
1508 09/13/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,273.17
1509 09/13/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,240.69
1510 09/13/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,186.32
1511 09/13/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,156.84
1512 09/13/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 947.85
1513 09/13/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 909.11
1514 09/13/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 898.28
1515 09/13/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 863.44
1516 09/13/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 790.89
1517 09/13/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 763.96
1518 09/13/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 756.67
1519 09/13/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 737.08
1520 09/13/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 729.42
1521 09/13/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 694.75
1522 09/13/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 648.37
1523 09/13/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 495.85
1524 09/13/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 445 .46
1525 09/13/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 424 .91
1526 09/13/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 424.78
1527 09/13/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 408.69
1528 09/13/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 393.43
1529 09/13/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 381.42
1530 09/13/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 349.15
1531 09/13/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 155.76
1532 09/13/2024 Graywater Plumbing LLC 450.00
1533 09/13/2024 Higher Level Drywall LLC 3,585.00
1534 09/13/2024 Mike Moody Painting and 57,872.44
1535 09/13/2024 Parkway Maint & Mgmt. Pinellas 74,722.92
1536 09/13/2024 Pathward, National Association 375,452.13
1537 09/13/2024 Pinellas County Utilities 87,610.98
1538 09/13/2024 Rabin Parker Gurley, PA 13,537.61
1539 09/13/2024 S.E.E.S., INC 2,568.28
1540 09/13/2024 SCA Pinellas Amenities, LLC 208,159.17
1541 09/13/2024 SCA Pinellas Utilities, LLC 131,652.00
1542 09/13/2024 South Data, Inc. 8.62
1543 09/13/2024 Summit Broadband 252,441.58
1544 09/13/2024 Utility Solutions & Automation of Florida, LLC 574.05



1545
1546
1547
1548
1549
1550
1551

1552
1553
Total

09/13/2024 Waste Connections of Fla, Inc.

09/20/2024 Cintas Fire Protection
09/20/2024 Engineering Systems, Inc.
09/20/2024 Hartford Financial Services
09/20/2024 Higher Level Drywall LLC
09/27/2024 Allied Universal Security
09/27/2024 Duke Energy (CLW)
09/27/2024 Duke Energy (CLW)
09/27/2024 Vantage Elevation LLC

37,784.07
321.00
315.18

14,102.96

1,650.00

10,648.94

842.47

37.37
2,655.68
2,250,885.46



